

Special Case No.71/19

Order No.11

Dt.21.01.2021

Accused Nilkanta Nayak on A/I bail is present by filing hazira along with petition praying for confirmation of his A/I bail and withdrawing condition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to ld. Special P.P.

Learned Special P.P raises no objection and submits that he complied all the conditions imposed by this Court.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition as well as record.

On consideration of the same, I find that charge has been submitted and there is no adverse report against this accused person. Under such circumstances, the petition filed from side of accused Nilkanta Nayak for confirmantion of his A/I bail and withdrawing the condition of bail is considered and allowed.

Hence, A/I bail granted to the accused person is hereby confirmed and condition is waved.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Fix 16.08.2021 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.